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(e) if 80, the details 01 the same?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MilNISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHBl CHARANJIT CHANANA) : (a) to (c). The Development Commissioner.
Small Scale Industries bas initiated action to conduct studies of sick units through the &mall Industries Servlce Institutes. It is expected that these studies would reveal tbe extent of sickness, causes Of sickness the investment blocked in such un;ts ana the role of the State level Committee in reviving sick units.

Bxemption to LleeBeed Dealers aDd
1.1eeDeee5 from SectioD 7 of Arms Act

7650. SHRI JITENDRA PRA'SAD:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4153 on the 17th December, 1930 regdrding exemption to licenced dealers and hcencees from Section 7 of Arms Act and state:

( a) whether any specific decision on the queshon of conversion of prohibited ammunition into number cartridges has since been taken and conveyed to the licenced aealers and the bcenc'ees for their necessary action and guidance;

(b) if so, the details thereof: and

(c) if not, whether the exemption period which expires in June 1981 wlll again be extended further tin such a decisiOn is taken and prohibl ted ammunitiOn is converted into number cartridges by the dealel"S through the ordnanCe factories etc?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
'MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRl YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) DOes not arise.

(c). '(;ovemment will consider ex-
tenaing the periOd beyond June, 1981, if need arises.
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7651. SHRl JITDTDRA PRASAD:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleaSed to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that supplies of raw material to Ordnance factones were suspended from January, 1981 to 31st March, 1981 by private ftrms due to non-payment of bills by Government;

(b) if so, whether the production of
\-ital nefence equipment was hampered due to non availability of raw materials; and

(c) what action Government ha ~

taken in the matter and who is responsible for it?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI
SHIVRAJ V. PATIL): (a) A few firms suspended supply Of raw-materials during thls period.

(b) No, SIr.

(C) Does not arise since oelay in making payment was due to budgetary constraints.

Combatant Soldiers at Delhi

7652. SFfRI SATISH PRASAD
SINGH: Wlll the Minister of DllFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there are large number of combatant soldiers held over much in excess of tne authorised sanctioned strength by the Army, Navy and Air fteaaquarters at Delhi thereby depleting the watkinit' strength of the units;

(b) whether it is also a fact that these personnel are not deployed on any productive work: and

(c) if so, what steps Government propose to take of ensure that no personnel in excess of the strength sanctioned are retained at Delbi and the-
excess oDes above the an ti ~

strength routed back to their respective units?


ftIE MINIST&K OF Sl'ATE IN THE MDGS!'RY OP DmFENCE (SHRl
SHlVRAJ V. PATIL): (a) to (c).
Normally the Services Headquarters function with the authorised comple-
meDt of Service personneL However, to meet short tezm, requirements of certain ad-hoc and. time-bound pro-
grarmnes, the work force at the Hean quarters is augmented in s.pecific ca-ses by temporarily drawing upon the resources Of the lower formations/units without dislocating the work of the latter. The position regarding manpower at the Headquarters is reviewed

• periodically and personnel are posted out from time to time when they are not required.

Cases Taken up by CBI daring' 1980

7653. SHRI CHIRANJI LAL SHAR-
MA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases taken UP by the CBI during 1980;

(b) the nwnber of persons and Government employees involved therein?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME At'rmRS
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIR (SHRI
p. VENKATASUBBAIAH): (a) 1194.

(b) 2245 persons consisting of 915
Central Government employees, 663 other public servants and 667 private perlOns.
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FadHties given to Gujarat Industrta1ty

Baekward Districts

7655. SHRl DAULATSINHJI JA-DEJA: Will t~ Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have liberalised the facilities for opening small scale industries for promoting employment aDd rapid oevelopment of backward areas and the details of facilities provided; and

(b) if so, the name of the industrially backward districts ~ Gujarat, State

